

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

**TRANSPORT LEGISLATION (FURTHER MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENTS)
BILL**

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Walsh)

1. Clause 1, lines 12 to 14, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 2, line 7, omit "9, 11, 12, 34, 35 and 40 to 47" and insert "31, 32 and 37 to 44".
3. Clause 2, lines 10 and 11, omit "34, 35 and 40" and insert "31, 32 and 37".
4. Clause 2, lines 13 and 14, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
5. Clause 2, line 15, omit "41 to 47" and insert "38 to 44".
6. Clause 2, lines 17 and 18, omit ", (3) or (4)" and insert "or (3)".
7. Clause 9, omit this clause.
8. Clause 11, omit this clause.
9. Clause 12, omit this clause.
10. Clause 23, page 25, line 31, omit "24" and insert "21".
11. Clause 31, page 34, line 26, omit "31" and insert "28".